
Environment & Neighbourhood 
Services 
Health, Safety & Licensing 
Brent House 
349-357 High Road, Wembley 
Middlesex HA9 6BZ 
Telephone: 020 8937 5359 
Fax: 020 8937 5357 
Email: hsl@brent.gov.uk 

LoBidoo BoroygDi of BreotE 

Premises LoceDioa 
PART A 

This Premises Licence was granted by Brent Council, Licensing Authority for the area of the 
Borough of Brent under the Licensing Act 2003. 

Signed. Date: 15 November 2010 

Director of Environment and Neighbourhood 

Licence number 165512 

Licence start date: 24/11/2005 
Part 1 - Premises Details 

RAINS NEWSAGENT, 2 Mordaunt Road, London, NW10 8NU 
Telephone: SZiIbljJiZTIII^ 

Licensable activities and the times authorised by this licence 

Supply of Alcohol: 

Day 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 

Start Time 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 

End Time 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
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Whether alcohol is authorised to be supplied on or otf the premises: Off 

The Opening Hours of the Premises: 
Day 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 

Start Time End Tin 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 

00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 

'■S'llWJ^vr?- •■• :-.r. '*'r%f 
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Part 

Details of Holder of Premises Licence: 

Name: Mr. Thiyagarajah Thuvarakeswaran 

Telephone: GCZI'"'^ "^ 

Details of Designated Premises Supervisor: 

Name: Thiyagarjah Thuvarakeswaran 
Add ress [Ct^^zZ!:^:^^:!!^:::;:^::::::^::^^ 
Personal Licence Number: 148301 
Issuing authority: London Borough of Brent 

Annexe 1 - Mandatory Conditions 

(a) No supply of alcohol may be made at a time when no designated premises supervisor 
has been specified in the licence or at a time when the designated premises supervisor 
does not hold a personal licence or his or her licence has been suspended. 

(b) Every supply of alcohol under the premises licence must be made or authorised by a 
person who holds a personal licence. 

(c) The responsible person shall take all reasonable steps to ensure that staff on relevant 
premises do not carry out, arrange or participate in any irresponsible promotions in relation 
to the premises. 

(d) The responsible person shall ensure that no alcohol is dispensed directly by one person 
into the mouth of another (other than where that other person is unable to drink without 
assistance by reason of a disability). 

(e) The responsible person shall ensure that free tap water is provided on request to 
customers where it is reasonably available. 

(f) The premises licence holder or club premises certificate holder shall ensure that an age 
verification policy applies to the premises in relation to the sale or supply of alcohol. 

(g) The responsible person shall ensure that-
(i) where any of the following alcoholic drinks is sold or supplied for consumption on the 
premises (other than alcoholic drinks sold or supplied having been made up in advance 
ready for sale or supply in a securely closed container) it is available to customers in the 
following measures-
- beer or cider: half pint; 
- gin, rum, vodka or whisky: 25ml or 35ml; and 
- still wine in a glass: 125ml; and 
(ii) customers are made aware of the availability of these measures. 

All persons present on the premises who are required to carry out a security activity must 
be licensed by the Security Industry Authority. 
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Embedded Condi t ions 

Not Applicable 

Annexe 2 - Condi t ions Consistent Wi th the Operat ing Schedule 

1. A personal licence holder shall be present on the premises and supervise the sale of 
alcohol throughout the permitted hours for the sale of alcohol. w 

2. CCTV shall be installed and maintained in a working condition. 

3. All CCTV recordings shall be kept for 31 days and shall be made available to police and 
licensing officers if requested. 

4. A copy of the premises licence summary including the hours which licensable activities 
are permitted shall be visible from the outside of each entrance to the premises. 

5. No high strength beers, lagers, and ciders above 5.5% ABV shall be stocked with the 
exception of premium brands. 

6. "Raid Control" crime prevention measures shall be installed and all staff given suitable 
training. 

Annexe 3 - Condi t ions At tached After a Hearing by the L icensing 

Not Applicable 

Annexe 4 - Plans 

See attached sheet. 

f 
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Environment & Neighbourhood 
Services 
Health, Safety & Licensing 
Brent House 
349-357 High Road, Wembley 
Middlesex HA9 6BZ 
Telephone: 020 8937 5359 
Fax: 020 8937 5357 
Email: hsl@brent.gov.uk 

LoodoDi B©roygDi ©f Bmnt 

Premoses LSeeooe Sommac^y 

PARTB 

This Premises Licence Summary was granted by Brent Council, Licensing Authority for the 
area of the Borough of Brent under the Licensing Act 2003. 

Signed. Date: 24 June 2011 

Director of Environment and Neighbourhood 

LJcence number 165512 

Licence start date: 24/11/2005 

Premises Details 

RAINS NEWSAGENT, 2 Mordaunt Road, London, NW10 8NU 
Telephone: ^f^ 3=? 

Licensable activities and the times authorised by this licence 

Supply of A icoho l 

Day 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 

Start Time End Time 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 

00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 

LBB - Prem.sos Lctncd - 16;;ijir' Page1 

mailto:hsl@brent.gov.uk


The Opening Hours of the Premises: 

Day 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 

Start Time End Time 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 

00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 

Where the Licence Authorises Supplies of Alcohol Whether These are 
On and/or Off Supplies: 

Off Supplies 

Name, (Registered) Address of Holder of Premises Licence: 

Name: Mr. Thiyagarajah Thuvarakeswaran 

Registered Number of Holder, For Example Company Number, Charity 
Number (Where Applicable): 

Not Applicable 

Name of Designated Premises Supervisor Where the Premises Licence 
Authorises the Supply of Alcohol: 

Thiyagarjah Thuvarakeswaran 

State Whether Access to the Premises by Children is Restricted or 
Prohibited: 

Not Applicable 
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